
xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Equipped BP

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. B.W.T TL Coef Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 275.50 James Whitbread co 266.00 2.8337 m1 573.20 0.00 260.00 0.00 260.00

1 275.50 James Whitbread co 266.00 2.8337 m5 573.20 0.00 260.00 0.00 260.00

1 275.50 Jay Carlile az 270.40 2.7572 jr 562.17 0.00 255.00 0.00 255.00

1 198.25 Richard Byars co 196.50 2.5154 mp 440.92 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00

1 220.25 Roland Saffy co 217.00 2.4526 mp 451.94 0.00 205.00 0.00 205.00

1 220.25 Roland Saffy co 217.00 2.4526 nov 451.94 0.00 205.00 0.00 205.00

1 198.25 Bill Hawkins co 198.25 2.4369 m1 429.90 0.00 195.00 0.00 195.00

1 220.25 Dave Dean co 216.60 2.3972 m1 440.92 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00

1 220.25 Dave Dean co 216.60 2.3972 pure 440.92 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00

1 181.75 Nick Arguello co 177.60 2.3843 m1 396.83 0.00 180.00 0.00 180.00

1 181.75 Nick Arguello co 177.60 2.3843 open 396.83 0.00 180.00 0.00 180.00

1 308.50 Dominic Medina nm 278.40 2.2961 sm2 473.99 0.00 215.00 0.00 215.00

2 220.25 Craig Ford wy 218.10 2.2672 pure 418.87 0.00 190.00 0.00 190.00

1 220.25 Craig Ford wy 218.10 2.2672 smp 418.87 0.00 190.00 0.00 190.00

1 242.50 Howard Blackmon co 241.90 2.1891 m3 424.39 0.00 192.50 0.00 192.50

2 220.25 Bill Betz co 219.70 2.0531 m1 380.29 0.00 172.50 0.00 172.50

1 220.25 Bill Betz co 219.70 2.0531 open 380.29 0.00 172.50 0.00 172.50

1 220.25 Ryan Strubel co 218.30 1.9671 sm1 363.76 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00

1 275.50 Rich Strang co 243.70 1.9559 p+f 380.29 0.00 172.50 0.00 172.50

1 165.25 Joe McDermott fl 164.60 1.9319 m3 308.64 0.00 140.00 0.00 140.00

1 165.25 Joe McDermott fl 164.60 1.9319 open 308.64 0.00 140.00 0.00 140.00

1 220.25 Alex Kizirian co 213.80 1.9288 hs 352.74 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

1 275.50 Gene Carlson wi 274.30 1.9079 m2 391.32 0.00 177.50 0.00 177.50

1 242.50 Brad Ogle co 237.00 1.8937 sm2 363.76 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00

1 198.25 Jimmy Randall co 198.20 1.7813 sm1 314.16 0.00 142.50 0.00 142.50

1 198.25 Kenny Wedgeworth co 188.70 1.7643 hs 303.13 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50

1 181.75 Dennis Petersen co 178.30 1.7482 mp 292.11 0.00 132.50 0.00 132.50

1 165.25 Ken Kaiser co 162.10 1.6676 mp 264.55 0.00 120.00 0.00 120.00

1 220.25 Jake Sanchez co 200.80 1.2432 teen 220.46 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Women's BP Equipped

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. B.W.T TL Coef Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 132.25 Heena Patel co 126.80 2.0454 wopen 281.09 0.00 127.50 0.00 127.50

1 132.25 Heena Patel co 126.80 2.0454 wpure 281.09 0.00 127.50 0.00 127.50

1 132.25 Heena Patel co 126.80 2.0454 wsm2 281.09 0.00 127.50 0.00 127.50

1 132.25 Heena Patel co 126.80 2.0454 wsmp 281.09 0.00 127.50 0.00 127.50

1 123.25 Krysti Hughes co 121.70 1.5635 wm1 209.44 0.00 95.00 0.00 95.00

1 123.25 Krysti Hughes co 121.70 1.5635 wm5 209.44 0.00 95.00 0.00 95.00

1 198+ Alannah McTighe co 206.30 1.2558 wm2 225.97 0.00 102.50 0.00 102.50

1 198+ Alannah McTighe co 206.30 1.2558 wmp 225.97 0.00 102.50 0.00 102.50

1 198+ Alannah McTighe co 206.30 1.2558 wpure 225.97 0.00 102.50 0.00 102.50

Power Sports

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. B.W.T TL Coef Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 198.25 Tony Scott co 191.90 5.5947 sm2 970.02 92.50 152.50 195.00 440.00

1 198.25 Tony Scott co 191.90 5.5947 smp 970.02 92.50 152.50 195.00 440.00

1 165.25 Larry Grajeda co 163.30 5.1872 nov 826.73 50.00 140.00 185.00 375.00

1 165.25 Ken Kaiser co 162.10 5.1070 mp 810.19 75.00 120.00 172.50 367.50

1 132.25 John Hood co 130.80 4.7621 open 666.89 50.00 107.50 145.00 302.50

1 132.25 James Hood co 132.25 4.6225 hs 652.56 50.00 96.00 150.00 296.00

1 220.25 Jeff Miller co 202.30 4.9171 m1 876.33 65.00 137.50 195.00 397.50

1 148.75 Dorian Brawner co 143.80 4.1673 teen 617.29 47.50 85.00 147.50 280.00

1 148.75 Robert Michael co 134.40 4.0969 jr 584.22 50.00 77.50 137.50 265.00

1 165.25 Donovan Brawner co 158.20 3.7317 hs 584.22 50.00 75.00 140.00 265.00

1 165.25 Steve McClure co 162.00 3.6849 int 584.22 50.00 70.00 145.00 265.00

1 198.25 John Lynn Jr. co 193.60 3.4205 m3 595.24 60.00 95.00 115.00 270.00

1 123.25 Colten Hood co 122.70 3.3975 jr 457.45 37.50 62.50 107.50 207.50

1 165.25 Emerson DeRuiter co 156.70 3.2250 jr 501.55 40.00 62.50 125.00 227.50

1 275.50 Tom Monroe co 274.80 3.5212 m2 722.01 50.00 102.50 175.00 327.50

2 198.25 Barney Hertzog co 184.40 3.0458 m3 518.08 42.50 62.50 130.00 235.00

PS BP

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. B.W.T TL Coef Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 220.25 Matt Cussins co 215.80 2.4723 bpm1 454.15 0.00 206.00 0.00 206.00

1 165.25 Ken Kaiser co 162.10 1.6676 bpmp 264.55 0.00 120.00 0.00 120.00

1 181.75 Richard Herrera co 177.50 1.6236 bpm2 270.06 0.00 122.50 0.00 122.50

1 165.25 Jesse Marquez co 164.60 1.5869 bpsm1 253.53 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00

1 198.25 Tony Scott co 191.90 1.1762 csm2 203.93 92.50 0.00 0.00 92.50

1 181.75 Nathan Esparza co 175.80 1.1648 bphs 192.90 0.00 87.50 0.00 87.50

1 165.25 Ken Kaiser co 162.10 1.0423 cmp 165.35 75.00 0.00 0.00 75.00

1 242.50 Robert Madala co 226.70 0.6743 cm3 126.76 57.50 0.00 0.00 57.50

1 88.00 Samson Hou-Seye wi 79.50 0.6239 bpyouth 55.12 0.00 25.00 0.00 25.00

Women's PS

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. B.W.T TL Coef Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 132.25 Samantha Sorensen co 127.80 2.7540 whs 380.29 25.00 55.00 92.50 172.50

1 105.50 Korinn Gubbels wy 102.10 0.7287 wbpjr 82.67 0.00 37.50 0.00 37.50
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Unequipped BP

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. B.W.T TL Coef Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 242.50 Cyrus Ford co 223.60 2.6858 bpsmp 501.55 0.00 227.50 0.00 227.50

1 220.25 Matt Cussins co 215.80 2.4723 bpm1 454.15 0.00 206.00 0.00 206.00

1 220.25 Matt Cussins co 215.80 2.4723 bppure 454.15 0.00 206.00 0.00 206.00

1 198.25 Jason Luna co 198.10 2.0636 bppure 363.76 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00

1 198.25 Jason Luna co 198.10 2.0636 bpsmp 363.76 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00

1 181.75 Lance Case co 180.70 1.9684 bpnov 330.69 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

1 181.75 Michael Madlang ut 178.50 1.9492 bpjr 325.18 0.00 147.50 0.00 147.50

1 181.75 Michael Madlang ut 178.50 1.9492 bppure 325.18 0.00 147.50 0.00 147.50

1 220.25 Thomas Teague co 219.40 1.9322 bpm2 358.25 0.00 162.50 0.00 162.50

2 198.25 Matt Hunter co 192.20 1.9043 bpsmp 330.69 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

1 242.50 Lou Fossceco co 232.50 1.8838 bpm1 358.25 0.00 162.50 0.00 162.50

1 148.75 Bobby Bateman co 148.70 1.8254 bppure 275.58 0.00 125.00 0.00 125.00

1 165.25 Tim Rickett co 160.60 1.8185 bpm1 286.60 0.00 130.00 0.00 130.00

1 181.75 Tony Trujillo co 180.10 1.7400 bpm5 292.11 0.00 132.50 0.00 132.50

2 220.25 Jeff Miller co 202.30 1.7009 bpm1 303.13 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50

1 132.25 John Hood co 130.80 1.6923 bpm1 236.99 0.00 107.50 0.00 107.50

1 181.75 Richard Herrera co 177.50 1.6236 bpm2 270.06 0.00 122.50 0.00 122.50

2 242.50 Kelly Losey co 240.90 1.5666 bpm1 303.13 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50

1 242.50 Kelly Losey co 240.90 1.5666 bpmp 303.13 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50

1 132.25 James Hood co 132.25 1.4992 bphs 211.64 0.00 96.00 0.00 96.00

1 148.75 Dorian Brawner co 143.80 1.2651 bphs 187.39 0.00 85.00 0.00 85.00

1 198.25 John Lynn Jr. co 193.60 1.2035 bpm3 209.44 0.00 95.00 0.00 95.00

1 148.75 Robert Michael co 134.40 1.1982 bpjr 170.86 0.00 77.50 0.00 77.50

1 165.25 Donovan Brawner co 158.20 1.0561 bphs 165.35 0.00 75.00 0.00 75.00

1 123.25 Colten Hood co 122.70 1.0234 bphs 137.79 0.00 62.50 0.00 62.50

1 165.25 Emerson DeRuiter co 156.70 0.8860 bpjr 137.79 0.00 62.50 0.00 62.50

Women's Uneq BP

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. B.W.T TL Coef Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 165.25 Janell Ford wy 157.80 0.8823 wbpsmp 137.79 0.00 62.50 0.00 62.50

1 132.25 Samantha Sorensen co 127.80 0.8781 wbphs 121.25 0.00 55.00 0.00 55.00

1 165.25 Laurie MacDonald wy 157.90 0.7054 wbpm1 110.23 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00

1 148.75 Chelsea Strang co 148.60 0.6211 whs 93.70 0.00 42.50 0.00 42.50

Men's Push Pull

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. B.W.T TL Coef Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 275.50 Jay Carlile az 270.40 5.6226 jr 1146.39 0.00 255.00 265.00 520.00

1 198.25 Richard Byars co 196.50 5.5653 mp 975.54 0.00 200.00 242.50 442.50

1 220.25 Frank Ybarra co 202.70 5.2912 mp 942.47 0.00 152.50 275.00 427.50

1 198.25 Bill Hawkins co 198.25 5.1863 m1 914.91 0.00 195.00 220.00 415.00

1 165.25 Casey Brown co 158.80 4.9940 m1 782.63 0.00 115.00 240.00 355.00

1 198.25 Kenny Wedgeworth co 188.70 4.9081 hs 843.26 0.00 137.50 245.00 382.50

2 198.25 Jimmy Randall co 198.20 4.7501 sm1 837.75 0.00 142.50 237.50 380.00

1 198.25 Matt Hunter co 192.20 4.7290 sm1 821.21 0.00 150.00 222.50 372.50

1 220.25 Thomas Teague co 219.40 4.6669 m2 865.31 0.00 162.50 230.00 392.50

1 220.25 Alex Kizirian co 213.80 4.5508 teen 832.24 0.00 160.00 217.50 377.50

1 148.75 Bobby Bateman co 148.70 4.4906 pure 677.91 0.00 125.00 182.50 307.50

1 165.25 Lonnie Coxsey co 160.30 4.4369 m2 699.96 0.00 112.50 205.00 317.50

1 165.25 Terry Baca co 164.40 4.3403 open 694.45 0.00 110.00 205.00 315.00

1 181.75 Dennis Petersen co 178.30 4.3211 pure 722.01 0.00 132.50 195.00 327.50

1 242.50 Brad Ogle co 237.00 4.0743 sm2 782.63 0.00 165.00 190.00 355.00

1 165.25 Ken Kaiser co 162.10 4.0648 mp 644.85 0.00 120.00 172.50 292.50

1 275.50 Drew Anderson co 244.50 3.7945 m1 738.54 0.00 117.50 217.50 335.00

1 220.25 Jake Sanchez co 200.80 3.7295 jr 661.38 0.00 100.00 200.00 300.00

1 275.50 Gene Carlson wi 274.30 3.3322 m5 683.43 0.00 177.50 132.50 310.00

1 181.75 Robert Mack co 170.70 3.1448 m3 512.57 0.00 77.50 155.00 232.50

1 181.75 Robert Nicolelli co 172.40 3.0885 mp 507.06 0.00 127.50 102.50 230.00

1 242.50 Charlie Doggett co 227.80 2.4270 m4 457.45 0.00 115.00 92.50 207.50

Women's PP

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. B.W.T TL Coef Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 132.25 Heena Patel co 126.80 5.0133 wopen 688.94 0.00 127.50 185.00 312.50

1 123.25 Krysti Hughes co 121.70 3.9498 wm1 529.10 0.00 95.00 145.00 240.00

1 123.25 Krysti Hughes co 121.70 3.9498 wm5 529.10 0.00 95.00 145.00 240.00
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